PRELIMINARY VARIANCE ANALYSIS

HEARING DATE: November 14, 2012

DUE DATE: October 15, 2012

Distributed: September 21, 2012

Cobb County... Expect the Best!
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APPLICANT: Roger W. Samples PETITION No.: V-85

PHONE: 404-781-9495 DATE OF HEARING: 11-14-12
REPRESENTATIVE: Roger W. Samples PRESENT ZONING: R-80
PHONE: 404-781-9495 LAND LOT(S): 69
TITLEHOLDER: Roger W. Samples DISTRICT: 16
PROPERTY LOCATION: On the south side of Hicks SIZE OF TRACT: 2.11 acres
Farm Road, east of John Tate Road COMMISSION DISTRICT: 3

(451 Hicks Farm Road).

TYPE OF VARIANCE: Waive the maximum height of a fence adjacent to a public road right-of-way, or in front

of or to the side of the house in a residential district from 6 feet to 8 feet.
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D ARk jcation for Variance
| ) {B Cobb County

1
UL avs 2 4 200
! R T (type or print clearly) Appl'ication No. V'~ 35
ZONNG DVISION Hearing Date: __{1~14~ 1Z.
Applicant 5 54 ey dJ ngm‘g[g ¢ Phone # A/pY/, 7€), Qq G5 E-mail ,[__‘ngﬂjgg@_m_gg_n
=l rhw.
ZY o W <amo Les Address 1 L 30/,

(rep?csematwe $ name, prmtcﬁ) (street, cxty state and zip code)

14 .
,l .
. . #
i Phone # %gy_’ 28l.9vG E-mail ! G
(representative’s signatur€) ‘ o
= f

Signed, sealed and dehve&d irt pr&§cr@e g f
i o

My commission expires: g jb?ﬁ“" *32\"2/9 ;37}}4/ ‘

Titleholder

Signature

: M&;S L) Yk farmm Lo/ N, Breorh) (4F 002

(street, city, state and zip code)

igned, sealed and delivered in presence of:

My commission expires:

W
z.'tluuuuco\\\““\

Location /—/5/ Hicks Favor Lo N , frawrdh Rh 33/02

I
/I,q"

Present Zoning of Property £ 8o

(street address, if apphcﬁble nearest intersection, etc.)

Land Lot(s) OpLG District /& Size of Tract [: T Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property Other _

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary

hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance.

List type of variance requested: foucs ;%u/o/r/ )y "(\(2: e b ’)

Revised: December 6, 2005
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COBB COUNTY VARIANCE
AT 451 HICKS FARM ROAD

OR 8 FOOT FENCE HEIGHT

AUG 2 4 2012
1. Security Concerns- Due to the numerous items mentioned belaw !
including the spy cam aimed at our property (from adjoining property 435
Hicks Farm Rd) which could be used as “peeping tom” device we feela
minimum 8 foot height is necessary for the safety of our family.

2. Harassment and Slander (neighbors 435 Hicks Farm Rd)- on numerous
occasions Renee Ford has yelled slanderous comments when we are out in
the yard and does not seem concerned that the children are present. This
behavior has been documented by other neighbors (enclosed).

Also as evidenced by photos and witnessed by several Cobb County
officials along with other Hicks Farm Rd residents for several years they
hung out old dirty towels, rugs and other misc household items on their
chain link fence for our family to view from our living room windows.

3. Vandalism- As evidenced by photos... mail box painted; drain pipes
removed in yard; downspout ripped off side of our house on 2 occasions;
eggs in front yard; neighbor built dam in drain easement causing water to
back up in our yard (see photos and NOV attached).

4. Trespassing (neighbors 435 Hicks Farm Rd) - These people have a history
of trespassing as documented by previous owner (certified letter enclosed).
In preparation for fence installation neighbors removed survey stakes on 2
occasions making it necessary for us to pay for 2 surveys.

Also attempted to install fence on our property after survey.

5. Quality of Life and Safety of our Children ages 3 and 5 (neighbors dogs
435 Hicks Farm Rd) - Numerous large dogs (over 5) which continuously
bark and have a history of roaming the neighborhood and terrorizing

neighbors. (See attached documents and incident reports from other
neighbors)

6. Fence privacy is only equivalent to a 5 or 6 foot fence in some sections
due to landscaping and terrain of the lots at property line as evidenced by
photos.

7. The majority of Hicks Farm Rd. neighbors approve of variance
(signatures attached).

8. After enduring several years of the above mention hardships we pray for
the variance approval as requested.
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4-26-05

Mr. Kenneth Murphy & Renee’
Resident

435 Hicks Farm Road

Acworth, GA 30102

770 928 6942

Mr. Chris Kirksey
Kirksey Construction
310 Kirk Road NW
White, GA 30184-2016
770 607 2272

RE: Earthvwork drainage control work at 451 Hicks Farm Road

Gentlemen.

The purpose of'this letter is to inform all parties that the earthwork/drainage control work
that was performed on imy property at 451 Hicks Farm Road on 25 April. 2005, was done
without my knowledge. This work was also performed without my consent. This work
was done with no discussion regarding specific prices. quotations. or charges for this
work. *

In addition this letter is also to establish the fact that this work. even though done on my
property. was done on behall’ of the owners of the home at 435 Hicks Farm Road to divert
water that crosses my property at 451 Hicks Farm Road. -

Finally. this letter is to establish the fact that the residents ot 435 Hicks Farm Road
initiated conversations with Kirksey Construction/Chris Kirksey. the soic purpose of
which was to accomplish carthwork/drainage control work on my property for their sole
benefit,

sincerely.

r

e A
) 2 o f’\-‘-‘.*-.-,,, n
Phillig Bell Howard
451 Hicks Farm Road

Acworth, GA 30102
404 867 6873 '



INCIDENT/INVESTIGATION

Agencf Name Case# 07-109147
C Poli .
Cobb ouniy olice REPORT Date / Time Reported
I |ORI 08/08/2007 [4:05 Wed
N GA 0330200 Last Known Secure
([: Location of Incident Premise Type Zone/Tract ATtound
D 451 Hicks Farm Rd Nw, Acworth GA 30102- House B, 114 ™" 08/08/2007 13:30 Wed
5 41 Crime Incident(s) (Com) | Weapon / Tools Aclivily
Burglary - Forced Entry-residence :
Ent Exit
T 2202 F i - g - 2007
D Crime Incident ( )} | Weapon/™ -~ 8 = Activity
A |#2 - he Jr'f |
T Entry l//_/
A
43 Crime Incident ( ) | Weapon/T | Aclivity
Entry Security
MO
# of Victims 3 | Type: INDIVIDUAL( NON LE) Injury: Domestic: N
Victim/Business Name (Last, First, Middle) Victim of DOB Race | Sex|Relationship | Resident Status | Military
V |V1| EATON, LARRY ROBERT JR Crime H m;p ] To Offender Branch/Status
) Age 36 |W (M
C | Home Address Home Phone |
':- 185 HAYES TRCE , Hiram,, GA 30141- 678-977-6913
M | Employer Name/Address Business Phone Mobile Phone
UNKNOWN ADDRESS
VYR | Make Model Style Color Lic/Lis VIN
CODES: V- Victim (Denote V2, V3) O = Owner (if other than victim) R = Reporting Person (if other than victim)
o L Type: INDIVIDUAL(NON LE) Injury:

N , First, Middl jcti DOB Relationship | Resident Statu Mili
L Yigtim pf Race] ex] Relationablp [ Resident Staus [ Miflasy
E 12 Age M Resident
R | Home Address Home Phone |
S | 451 Hicks Farm Rd Nw_Acworth, GA 30102 404-867-6873 |

Employer Name/Address Business Phone Mobile Phone [
I
: Type: INDIVIDUAL( NON LE) Injury:

N Last, First, Middl Victim of’ B Race | Sex| Relationship | Resident Status | Mili
g [Code L??mékEafb;!%Dl ? Cri!:'le? 961 To Of‘fendfjl Branclh:‘tsagm
v LR Age 45 M Resident
g | Home Address Home Phone
D 51 Trellis Ct Acworth, GA 30101 40‘1—405-40?4

Employer Name/Address Business Phone Mobile Phone
1=None 2=Bumed 3= Counterfeil/Forged 4 =Damaged/Vandalized 5=Rccovered 6=Seized 7 =Stolen 8= Unknown
"QJ" = Recovered for Other Jurisdiction)
| ‘1';] Code %lalug Value Q) |1QTY Property Description Make/Model Serial Number
36 7 $550.00 1| HAND/ POWER TOOLS DEWALT/12 Inch NONE
16 7 $400.00 1| HAND / POWER TOOLS NO BRAND NONE
P 36 7 5150.00 1| HAND/ POWER TOOLS ROBERTS/Jam Saw NONE
R 6|7 $50.00 1| HAND / POWER TOOLS JIG SAW NONE
(F? OTH |7 51.00 /| ALL OTHER TYPES CARPET TOOLS NONE
E 36 |7 $200.00 1| HAND / POWER TOOLS NO BRAND NONE
R w6 |7 51.00 1| HAND / POWER TOOLS NQ BRAND NONE
I, 36 7 51.00 1| HAND s POWER TOOLS NO BRAND NONE
OfficerID# _ STYMUS, J. J. (2521, PCT1) (1265)
Invest ID# MCCOLLUM, B. D. (NLE, NLE) (0288) Supervisor (0)
Cuomplainant Signature Case Status Case Disposition:
g Inactive/pending 08/24/2007 Page |

Printed By: JOHNSKL, 6611

Sys#: 1261266

08/15/2012 18:21:15



INCIDENT/INVESTIGATION REPORT

By: JOHNSKL, 6611 08/15/2012 18:21

' Page 2
Cobb County Police
4 |C“=” 07-109147
:‘2‘5‘;: I =None 2=Bumed 3 =Counterfeit/Forged 4 =Damaged/ Vandalized 5=Recovered 6=Secized 7=Stolen 8= Unknown I
[BR | Status Quantity Type Measure Suspected Type Up to 3 types of activity

D

R

U

G

5

Assisting Officers

Suspect Hate / Bias Motivated:

NARRATIVE

I MET WITH MR. EATON, CONTRACTOR, IN REFERENCE TO A BURGLARY AT
THE ABOVE LOCATION. HE SAID THAT HE HAS BEEN REMODELING THE HOUSE
FOR THE HOMEOWNER, DALE HOWARD. HE SAID THAT WHEN HE ARRIVED
TODAY AND WENT INTO THE GARAGE, HE NOTICED THAT A INTERIOR DOOR
WAS OPEN. HE SAID THAT HE THEN SAW THAT THE REAR DOOR TO THE DECK
WAS CLOSED, BUT UNLOCKED. HE SAID THAT HE PERSONALLY LOCKED THE
DOOR THE PREVIOUS NIGHT. I THEN OBSERVED PRY MARKS TO THE REAR
DOOR WHERE THE DOOR HAD BEEN FORCED OPEN. EATON REPORTED THAT
SEVERAL TOOLS WERE STOLEN FROM THE HOUSE.
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" COBB COUNTY WATER SYSTEM

'3! Field Opc:-;'aﬁoFCcnt'nr
680 South Cobb Drive
Marietta, Georgia 30060-3113

May 15, 2012

Ford Renee Rakestraw
435 Hicks Farm Road
Acworth, Georgia 30102

____ Steve D. McCullers, P E.
Director

DIVISIONS:

Business Services
Customer Services
Engineering & Records
Stormwater Management
System Maintenance
Water Protection

RE: Notice of Violation- blocking of, dumping in, and sediment discharge to the
stormwater drainage system- 435 Hicks Farm Road

Dear Ford Renee Rakestraw,

The undersigned Water Quality Section (WQS) staff member of the Cobb County Stormwater
Management Environmental Compliance Section inspected the stormwater drainage system
located on west side of 435 Hicks Farm Road (PIN 16006900140) due to a citizen's concern of

flooding and sediment/ toxic chemical discharge to the stormwater drainage system due to

modification (blocking and filing) of the
stormwater drainage channel. The stormwater
drainage channel flows from 451 Hicks Farm
Road, flows through your property at 435 Hicks
Farm Road (before modification), drains
through 425 Hicks Farm Road, and to the pond
on 385 Hicks Farm Road. The undersigned
WQS staff member investigated the concern
and observed that the stormwater drainage
channel had been modified without approval
from the Stormwater Department, the Erosion
and Sediment Control Division, and
surrounding property owners who would be
affected by the modification.

The investigation revealed that:

~ The stormwater drainage channel has
been blocked by railroad ties, filled in
with sediment, and debris preventing
stormwater during rain events from

flowing down the channel. The blockage "

prevents stormwater from flowing from
451 Hicks Farm Road down the natural
drainage channel and causes the
stormwater to be diverted and flood the
upstream property.

» A large amount of sediment was
observed downstream entering the

____  stormwater drainage pipe_and_entering

Liqual Opportunity Employer

o 5

www.cobbcounty.org



the pond on 385 Hicks Farm Road
causing sediment overload. The
blockage of the channel with sediment
has caused the sediment during a rain
event to enter the channel and pollute
the stormwater drainage system
(channel and pond). The sediment is
building up in the corrugated metal pipe
that runs under the driveway to 385
Hicks Farm Road and is building up in
the pond. The sediment endangers the
natural environmental habitat and
reduces the capacity of the pond.

> Rail road ties covered in creosote are
used to block the drainage channel.
Creosote is a possible human
carcinogen and toxic to fish and wildlife
[please see information from the United
States Environmental Protection Agency
(USEPA) below].

The above concerns violate Cobb County
Code Sections 50-191a Prohibited

Discharges and the Creosote in the railroad
ties is a health and environmental risk.

Section 50-191a Prohibited
Discharges states that “/t is unlawful for
any person to throw, drain, run, or
otherwise discharge to any component
of the county separate storm drainage
system or to cause, permit or suffer to
be thrown, drained, run or allow to seep
or otherwise discharge into such system
any matter of any nature excepting only
such stormwater or surface water as
authorized in this article. Prohibitions of
this section shall include all trash of any
sort, household products, furniture, toys,
yard clippings, shrubbery, trees, limbs,
etc”.

Creosote Information
{hitp:/ivww.gpa.govipesticides/factsheets/chemical
s/creosote prelim rigk assess.hitm)

Per the USEPA, Creosote is a wood
preservative used for commercial
purposes only; is a possible human
carcinogen; and has no registered
residential uses. Creosote is obtained
from high temperature distillation of coal
tar (itself a mixture of hundreds of
organic substances), and over 100
components in creosote have been




identified. It is used as a fungicide, insecticide, miticide, and sporicide to protect wood
and is applied by pressure methods to wood products, primarily utility poles and railroad
ties. This treated wood is intended for exterior/outdoor uses only and commercially is
used for railroad ties, utility poles, and other miscellaneous commercial uses.

Creosote penetrates deeply into and remains in the pressure-treated wood for a long
time and exposure to creosote may present certain hazards. Therefore, the following
precautions should be taken both when handling the treated wood and in determining
where to use the treated wood.

USE SITE PRECAUTIONS

e Do not use where frequent or prolonged contact with bare skin can occur.

¢ Do not use in residential settings.

e Do not use in the interiors of farm buildings where there may be direct contact
with domestic animals or livestock which may bite or lick the wood.
Do not use treated wood for cutting-boards or counter tops.
Do not use where it may come into direct or indirect contact with public drinking
water. The Cobb County stormwater system includes creeks, streams, and
reservoirs that are used for our drinking water.

HANDLING PRECAUTIONS

e Dispose of treated wood by ordinary trash collection or burial.
Do not burn wood in open fires or in stoves, fireplaces, or residential boilers
because toxic chemicals may be produced as part of the smoke and ashes.

e Avoid frequent or prolonged inhalation of sawdust from treated wood.
Avoid frequent or prolonged skin contact with creosote-treated wood.
When handling the wood, wear long-sleeve shirts and long pants and use gloves
impervious to the chemicals.

« When power-sawing and machining, wear goggles to protect eyes from flying
particles.

¢ Wash work clothes separately from other household clothing.

Federal mandate to protect local streams and the public health, safety, and general
welfare Cobb County requires that you:

1. Return the stormwater drainage channel to its original condition. During this
operation ensure all BMPs are inspected on a regular basis to prevent sediment
and debris from being discharged into the stormwater drainage system and pond.

2. Remove all dumped debris (sediment, railroad ties, etc.) from the drainage

channel.
3. Stabilize the area to prevent more sediment from entering the stormwater

drainage system.

Failure to comply will result in a citation being issued for you to appear in Cobb County
Magistrate Court and you may be subject to a fine, imprisonment, or both.

Please contact me by telephone at 770-419-6432 or electronic mail at
jamie.cint@cobbcounty org by May 507 2017 to discuss a schedule for repair and activities
needed to ensure your residence is within Cobb County code by ! 14




Respectfully,
COBB COUNTY WATER SYSTEM

s. Jamie Cint
Stormwater Environmental Compliance

Attach:
Cobb County Protecting and Maintaining Small Streams and Open Channels

cc
Mr. William Higgins, P.E.
Stormwater Management Division Manager

Mr. Frank Gipson
Erosion and Sediment Control Manager
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INCIDENT/INVESTIGATION

Agercy Name Case#
Cobb County Police REPORT 11-068568
Date / Time Reported
1 [ORI 07/04/201] 20:48 Mon
N GA 0330200 Last Known Secure
€ [Cocation of Incident Promise Type Zone/Tract e
. ul
D 451 Hicks Farm Rd, Acworth GA 30102- House B, 113 " 07/04/2011 19
v (] 'St bieigtatt) (Com) |Weapon/Tools NOT APPLICABLE/NONE [ o=
T Criminal Trespass Entry Exil Sty
5707 M | I
D Crime Incident ( ) / Tool I Activity
A |42 me Inciden Weapon / Tools
T Entry IExil I Security
A
43 Crime Incident ( ) | Weapon / Tools | Activily
Entry Exit Sccurity
MO
#of Victims | | Type: INDIVIDUAL( NON LE) Injury: None Domestic: N
Victim/Business Name (Last, First, Middle) Victim of DOB Race| Sex|Relationship | Resident Status | Military
V |V1| SAMPLES, ROGER WAYNE Crime # T s 3 To Offender Branch/Status
! 1, Age 57 |W |M|UN Resident
C | Home Address Home Phone
1; 451 HICKS FARM RD , Acworth, GA 30102- 404-985-4052
M | Employer Name/Address Business Phone Mobile Phone
404-781-9495
VYR Make Model Style Color Lic/Lis VIN
CODES: V- Victim (Denote V2, V3) O = Owner (if other than victim) R = Reporting Person (if other than victim)
o | T Injury:
L Code | Name (Last, First, Middle) ‘éﬁ‘ﬁ,"é gf DOB Race|Sex %3‘3??3?.‘1‘3,’ Resident Status Brﬂé&tggms
E Age
l; Home Address Home Phone
Employer Name/Address Business Phone Mobile Phone
I
N rype: Injury:
N t, First, Middle Victim of DOB Race| Sex| Relationship | Resident Status | Mil
O |Code |Name (Las ) Crime # *| 7o Offender Branch/Status
. e
g | Home Address Home Phone
D
Employer Name/Address Business Phone Mobile Phone
1=None 2=Bumed 3 =Counterfeit/Forged 4 =Damaged/Vandalized 5=Recovered 6=Seized 7=Stolen 8= Unknown
"(0J)" = Recovered for Other Jurisdiction)
\;fl Code %ri;-h-trul_f’ Value 0l |QTY Property Description Make/Model Serial Number
P
R
(8]
P
E
R
T
Y
Officer/ID# MOORE, J. L. (2521, PCT1) (1028)
Invest [D# WIECK, J. H. (2310, CIUI) (1073) Supervisor LORENS, J. D. (2510, DUI) (1016)
Complainant Signature Case Status Case Disposition:
gk Inaclive/pending 09/12/2011 Page |
Printed By: TURNEP, 6611 Sys#H: 48289 08/15/2012 18:03:23



INCIDENT/INVESTIGATION REPORT By TURNEP.6611  08/15/2012 18:03

Cobb County Police _ - Caseh  17-068568 |

g‘;‘j‘g 1=None 2=Bumed 3=Counterfeit/Forged 4 =Damaged/Vandalized 5=Recovercd 6=Seized 7= Stolen 8= Unknown

IBR | Status Quantity Type Measure Suspected Type Up to 3 types of activity

moCc=2Qg

Assisting Officers

Suspect Hate / Bias Motivated;

NARRATIVE

The victim, Roger Samples, stated that he has an ongoing property boundary dispute with his neighbors at 435 Hicks Farm Rd. and
they are also mad at him because rain water drains off of hiss property onto their property. He said there have been several acts of
criminal trespass to his property and drainage pipes which he believes were done by the neighbor.

Samples advised that between the incident dates/times two of the bands that attach one of the gutter downspouts to the back of his
house were pulled away from the house. He said this is not the first time someone has damaged this downspout and he suspects the
neighbor did this. He wanted to press charges if a case can be made. [ also advised him to look into a camera to monitor his property and

hopefully catch the perpetrator.




INCIDENT/INVESTIGATION

Agencyji“;ﬂe Casel 11-058983
CObb County POHCB REPORT Date / Time Reported
1 |ORI 06/04/2011 20:23 Sat
N GA 0330200 Last Known Secure
CI: Locatios of Incident Premise Type Zone/Traot At Found
D 451 Hicks Farm Rd, Acworth GA 30102- House B, 113 06/04/2011 20:2%§al_
El #1 Crime Incident(s) (Com) | Weapon/Tools NOT APPLICABLE/NONE | fict
. I;;;;age To Property - Private By B Sfc_‘imy
2 42 Crime Incident (") [ Weapon / Tools {“}jr'_ b E |V | ; | - I Activity
1 Entry = Security ] f i (|
: : : , ' T Activity
43 Crime Incident ( Y [ Weapon / Tools l ) 4 2012 ] “,"‘
Entry Exit i Security ’T }
| UNVIM. DEV. AGENCY
MO L ZONNGDIVISION
# of Victins | | Type: INDIVIDUAL( NON LE) lnjury‘ None Domestic: N
Victim/Business Name (Last, First, Middle) igtim DOB Race| Sex| Relationship | Resident Status | Mili
v (V1| SAMPLES, ROGER WAYNE Cime f M953 o Bifinde Bt
: I, | TAge 57 |W M d
C | Home Address Home Phone
{ 45] HICKS FARM RD , Acworth, GA 30102- 404-985-4052
M Employer Name/Address Business Phone Mobile Phone
404-781-9495
VYR Make Model Style Color Lic/Lis VIN
CODES: V- Victim (Denote V2, V3) 0= Owner (if other than victim}) R = Reporting Person (if other than victim)
o | Tyre Injury: .
E Code | Name (Last, First, Middlc) \gﬁtl!n:g ar DOB Race| Sex Rei&t}gl;hg Resident Status Brar:liclmggnm
E Age
R | Home Address Home Phone
S
Employer Name/AdA- \ ub Business Phone Maobile Phone
1
\
i e o
N L. DOB hip | Resident Status il
0 Code | Name (| V 5\06 \éiﬂcg‘rg t?f I Race | Sex j}alﬁhgn:d é]r) esiden 4 mmg}:smgms
l‘; LQ‘\ Age
E Home Address Home Phone
D
Employer Name/Ad: . Business Phone Mobile Phone
1=None 2=Bumed .3= CounterfcitlForged 4 = Damaged / Vandalized 5 = Recovered 6= =Seized 7= Stolen 8= Unknown
"0J" = Recovered for Other Jurisd:ctton)
I Eta ] i ’
_x_ | Code} _m-& Value 0J_|QTY Property Description Make/Model Serial Number |
| |OTH |4 $50.00 1| MAILBOX )
: 14 ¢ Sk | (3
0 R (@ q-
E D T
T ( =
Y
m
Officer/I#  BERNARD, B. A. (2521, PCT1) (1667)
Invest [D# 0) Supervisor  LORENS, J. D. (2510, DUI) (1016)
Stnlusl Complainant Signature Case gtatu_s ' —— Case Disposition: Page 1

Printed By: TURNEP, 6611

Syst: 43499

08/15/2012 18:03:56



By: TURNEP, 6611 08/15/2012 18:03

INCIDENT/INVESTIGATION REPORT

. ‘ Page 2
Cobb Cousty Police e
ourty Coscll  17.058983
'gé‘:: ] =NOf 2=Bumed 3= Counterfeit/Forged 4 = Damaged/ Vandalized 5 = Recovered 6= Seized 7 =Slolen 8 = Unknown
IBR [ $iays Quantity Type Measure Suspected Type Up to 3 types of activity

D

R o

U

G

S

Assistinng Officers

Suspect Hate / Bias Motivated:

NARRATIVE
1 was dispatched to the above location because of damage to property call. I spoke with Roger Samples, who said that his mailbox was
spray painted. Samples also stated that one of the gutters on the side of his residence was disconnected. Sample said that he thought his

neighbors were to blame and he needed a report.




Cobb Cointy Police

Incident Report Related Property List

OCA: 11-058983
i Propcnﬁcscriplion Make Model Caliber
MAFLEOX
Color Serial No. Value Qty Unit Jurisdiction
$50.00 L.00 Locally
Status Date NiC # State # Local # OAN
Destroyed/damage 06/04/2011
Name (Last, First, Middle} DOoB Age Race Sex
Samples, Roger Wayne b ARk 57 W M

Notes
Black mail box

R_CS0IBR

Printed By: TURNEP, 6611

08/15/2012 18:04
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Agency Name INCIDENT/INVESTIGATION Casel P
__.__p—-COb'b Coumy Police REPORT Date / Time Reported
I |ORI
N GA 0330200 Last Known Secur
(I: Locatdon of Incident ‘ Premise Typc ane/Tract ~t Found L 0/24/ 2010 10:49 Sun
D 451 Hicks Farm Rd, Acworth GA 30102— B, 113 10/24/2010 IQ;.;Q gun ;
5 81 Crime Incident(s) F/NONE I I e
T ggh;i; Dispute 4 5 ;}v 1= Security
g 42 Crime Incident //(5/ / 0 I | [Activity
. '{ ‘;3!'1 f‘ﬁwrw’ 2012 '
A — A
3 Crime Incident / O | l Activi
I e
MO 7
# of Victims ] | Type: INDIVIDUA L) Injury: Domestic: N
WVictim/Business Name (Last, First, Middle) Victim of Race| Sex|Relationship | Resident Status Mili
v |vll MURPHY, GLENN KENNETH Crime # "952 . o Gifnder BranavSiats
1 /, Age 58 (W IM
$ Home Address o Home Phone
" 435 HICKS FARM RD NW , Acworth, GA 30102-
m | Employer Name/Address Business Phone Mobile Phone
423-309-0131
VYR | Make Model Style Color Lic/Lis VIN
CODES: V- Victim (Denote V2, V3) O = Owner (if other than victim) R = Reporting Person (if other than victim)
o | Ty INDIVIDUAL( NON LE) Injury:
N Last, F Middl i B lationship | Resident Statu Mili
T |cote N S ROGER WAYNE e 3f|&9§3 RaceSex| Relatignsbip | Resident SAtus | o chiatus
E | R Age 57 | W Resident
R [ Home Address Home Phone
S | 451 Hicks Farm Rd_Acworth, GA 30102 404-985-4052
mployer Name/Address Business Phone Mobile Phone
1 404-781-9495
3 Type: INDIVIDUAL( NON LE) Injury:
N Last, First, Middle Victim of| +  DOB Race| Sex| Relat Resident Stat Mili
E Code anc S “E };M STRAW Cr‘i:n r:l '?. 53 ace| Sex °6}¥e s‘linep esident Status o c'llJ'IS‘t?ms
v L@ ge 57 | W |F Y
E Home Address Home Phone
D 435 Hicks Farm Rd Nw Acworth, GA 30102 5
mployer Name/Address Business Phone Mobile
790 Church St Ext Ne Marietta Ga 30060 :052-4444__|
1 =None 2=Bumed 3=Counterfeit/Forged 4= Damaged / Vandalized 5 = Recovered 6 =Seized 7= Stolen 8 = Unknown
"0J" = Recovered for Other Jurisdiction) .
)” Codelﬁ ol Value 0J |QTY Property Description Make/Model Serial Number |
P
R
(0]
P
E
R
T
Y
Officer/ID#  TOWNSEND, D. S. (2521, PCT1) (1378)
Invest [D# (0) Supervisor HAWLEY, G. D. (2510, K9) (0883)
Status Complainant Signature Case Status Case Disposition: Page |
| Exceptionall /24/2010 L2

Printed By: TURNEP, 6611

Sys#: 5027

08/15/2012 18:05:18



INCIDENT”NVEST’GAT|ON REPORT By: TURNEP, 6611 OB/15/2012 18:05

'\ Page 2
Cobb Counly Police -
) Casol  10.130822
%‘é‘é‘;i P=MNoe 2=Bumed 3= Counterfeit/Forged 4 =Damaged/ Vandalized 5 = Recovered 6 = Seized 7= Stolen 8 = Unknown
BR | Stus Quantity Type Measure Suspected Type Up to 3 types of activity

wooxRy

Assisting Officers

Suspeot Hate / Bias Motivated:

i NARRATIVE

{ MET WITH MR. SAMPLES AT HIS RESIDENCE IN REFERENCE TO THE NEIGHBORS AT 435 HICKS FARM RD., KNOWN
AS KENNETH AND RENEE MURPHY, PLACING A FENCE LINE ON MR. SAMPLES'S PROPERTY LINE. MR. SAMPLES
EXPLAINED THAT HE HAD HIS PROPERTY SURVEYED EARLIER THIS YEAR AND METAIL STAKES WERE PLACED BY
THE COMPANY HE HIRED. MR. SAMPLE SHOWED ME THESE STAKES WHICH REVEALED THE PROPERTY LINE THAT
THE RESIDENTS AR 43§ HAVE BEEN CROSSING. MR. SAMPLES REQUESTED THAT THIS ONGOING INCIDENT BE
DOCUMENTED AS HE WAS UNSURE OF FUTURE BEHAVIOR OF THE NEIGHBORS.
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Judge Frank R. Cox
32 Waddell Street
Marietta, Georgia 30090

RE: Ashley Ford’s Dogs

Judge Cox:

I am writing to notify you that I am still having problems with our neighbor’s three dogs
barking all hours of the day and night. We were in your court on November 4™, 2003,
and Ashley Ford was ordered to either buy 3 of the citronella bark collars or pay a
$300.00 fine. To date, I cannot see that the dogs are wearing the collars nor has the
barking subsided. They have been barking around 3:30 AM for the last two weeks.

In addition, Ashley’s mother, Renee, made a threat toward me as she was leaving your
courtroom. Although some of her actions have been petty, they demonstrate she has no
respect for her neighbors in addition to none for the law. The same night that we left
court she put a beat-up garbage can and moving pad in her front yard next to our property
line. She has steadily added junk to her side porch, such as an old washer, toys, and
furniture. This past Tuesday we had a break-in and strongly suspect that her son and his
friends played a part in that since she has many transient people living in her house now.
She stated she would get even with me, so by creating eyesores and fear, she is

continuing to “get even” and to depreciate our property. (This is an average priced
subdivision; houses have been evaluated at around $285,000 and up.)

I called and e-mailed Animal Control in order to update them on the situation and to file
another complaint form, but I have had no response from them. I am trying desperately
to resolve this issue through the legal system, but after three plus years and her
accelerated aggravations and continued refusal to quiet the dogs, I am totally frustrated. I
am asking for your guidance as to what course of action I should pursue now. We have
lived in our home for 24 years and have only had problems with this one neighbor after
she divorced her husband. If you could please advise us on any options open to us at this
time, we would greatly appreciate it.

eggrds, _
e

Linda H. Floyd
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Incident Report..-.
U Family Violence {1 Juvenile

HEORGY

Name Type [Neme (Last, First, Middla)
oT ¥

Name Type Codes: VIC - Additional Victim WIT -

U,ff’l‘if e

i [ Incident Numbar ,
: | 356 Additionai Fleports: GA0330200
[»; 3‘ 00 (3 Page2 [ Citation (] Aceldenmt CJ impound ) Evidence 2 Propenty
Primary Intident Type I’\ Counte Offense Code [GOC  [Circumstance Coda Hoat
e A AR Pross  Cail. 5 39 1%
i~ § From Data ~ TYime To Date Tme Report Date Tima Promise Codo
ol 3 AR o oo we |7 /23/0% 460 m | 2/23 (03] Aoy s
+. 0 ['Locatibn ApiSuite Numbar City State Tp Code
Cl4ias Hocks Faa 84 . YSWINTA bHa o B
Q | Business ot Apartment Complex Name Business Phone { )
COMPLAINANT (Last, First, Middla) Hoco Sox 508 Homo Phane (37 O )] Work Phione { )
Lt Loy w) 2413 Y| F2y-ro9L. <
| Addrass Apt/Suile Numbeor Cilty Stale Zip Gode
S Hoxs Farm, B Acneis (231 20103
VICTIM {L-ant, Firgt, Middis} Raca Sax DOB / Homa Phone  { N Work Phone  ( }
/
Addrass ApYStite Numbar City Stata Zip Coda
Social Seturity Number Injury Code WGtim—OﬁandarM Student School Name
- - Lives O No
Other Offensas Counts |Offense Code |GOC  [Circumstance Coda] Were drugs invatved? (3 Yas ZNo  Specily ypé(s)
0 Amphatamine 2 Marifuans
3 Baiturate 0 Methamphatamine
£ cocatna Q Oplum
2 Hallueinogen L synthetic Nareotic
L} Heroln Unknawn

Witness, COM - Complainant OTH - Other Involved Party
Home Phona (QJ\SJ Work Phona )

207 oy

-

'} SnHow was primary aggrossor identifigd?

A8 Police Action Taken 1LY Amest 2
Heason for No Amest

EAvusaType 100 ratal 20LY Permois, 3 Citamp.

Address 4 . Ap¥Suite Number GCity - State Zip Coda
435 Nevy Fara Rd - ﬂr,. i A Gy 30/6a
Sovial Security Mumber Injury Code | Victim-Offendor Coda . . |Undar Influence Alconol? |Under Infiuence Drugs? Gang Nama or School Name
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Bt not targets, wera chidren prasent during viserice? [ Yes LI o Type: L Sexual O physical (X Emotional L Noglect
§ Number of pravious complaints advised by vietm: AL} o 803 1.5 c[eo b 2100 U unk
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that they ran loose and
bit a neighbor.

courtroom, in front of the Judge.

Renee never put Bark Collars on any of the
dogs.

January 12, 2004

Renee’s dogs continued
to bark and stink up our
back yard.

Renee was given a warning by Animal Control.

January 19, 2004

Renee’s dogs continued
to bark and stink up our
back yard.

Renee was given a warning by Animal Control,

February 2004

Renee began stacking
junk & garbage on the
side of her porch, next to
our house. She also
placed several old
garbage cans next to our
property line, next to the
street.

February 2004

Someone broke into our
house with one of our
hammers in gur garage.

The police were called to our house by our
alarm company and a report was made. We
found our hammer hanging from the top of
one of the shrubs between our two houses, ~

-
3%

s
p 028

The harassment by Renee and her boyfriend, Ken Murphy, subsided after the break-in and the
police filed a report. However, Renee continues to have a group of dogs locked up in her
backyard pen. 1 do not know if she breeds dogs, uses them to fight each other, or just keeps them

because she is evil.




Incidents/Events between Rodney & Linda Floyd {425 Hicks Farm Rd, 30102) and Renee
Ford & Ken Murphy (435 Hicks Farm Rd, 30102)

Date Incident Results

January 1980 Renee’s former We contacted EMC and they toock down the
husband, Mike Ford, pole and moved it over a foot or so onto our
came to our front door property.
and threatened to sue us
if Cobb EMC did not
move the newly installed
Utility pole off his
property onto ours,

April 1985 We had a dog (a Collie My husband took cur dog to the animal
and Sheppard mix) that shelter because he was afraid she might hurt
attacked our other someone and Renee went to the shelter and
neighbor's chickens. got her. She gave our dog to her brother and
told our son that the dog was killed by a car.
(That story turned out to be untrue).
May 20602 Renee fFord started We contacted Animal Control and Renee was
keeping several dogs, issued a warning.
who barked constantly,
in an outdoor pen.
Aprit 2003 Renee increased the Animal Controf gave her a warning.
number of dogs in her
pen and the barking
increased along with the
strong smell of dog
waste.
May 2003 Barking and dog stench Animal Control issued her a Citation.
continued to increase.
June 2003 Renee was scheduled to | She was a no show for court.
Appear in Court. The court date was rescheduled for July 24,
2003.

July 23 2003 Ken Murphy, Renee’s | called the police and told them Ken was
live-in boyfriend, started | harassing me, telling me { was going to lose
calling me over and over. | the court case and that Ashley (Renee’s
After | blocked 2 daughter had to miss school in order to go to
different phone court.} | gave the phone to Ken with the
numbers, he came to my | police stil on the line and he left my house
front door at 9pm. after talking with the police.

July 24, 2003 Renee called the Solicitor | The trial was scheduled for November 4",
and requested a non-jury | 2003,
trial.

November 4, 2003 | Two of my neighbors and | The judged fined Renee $300, but waived it if

I went to court to testify
that the Ford's dogs
barked non-stap and

she would purchase Bark Collars and put them
on the dogs.
Renee threatened me as she left the




Cobb County Animal Control
Citizen’s Complaint Form

Date: 5/13/03

Name: Linda Floyd

Address: 425 Hicks Farm Road
Acworth, GA 30102

Phone: 770-928-1046

Name of Animal Owner: Renee Ford

435 Hicks Farm Road
Acworth, GA 30102

Description Of Animals: 3 Dogs (1 Black, long tail) 2 German Shepard Mixed

Information:

= Prolonged barking all hours of the night and early morning over a 3+ year time
period, usually between 2 AM and 5 AM

= During the summer, during dry periods, the strong stench of dog waste mhibits our
family from using the back yard or back porch.

* The dogs appear to be left alone for long periods of time, since I get no answer
when I call Ms. Ford’s home during their barking spells.

Signature and Date:

Internal File Number: 0305812
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CITIZEN'S COMPLAINT FORM
DATE: S72 ?/OQJ |
YOUR NAME: Ljvd s /:/az, o A —
(72774
YOUR ADDRESS das Hooks Paem Kond [ Gasope.
YOUR PHONE NUMBER: 770-728° /044
NAME OF ANIMAL OWNER (IF KNOWN): Aene e Foed
YA
ADDRESS OF PROBLEM: </35 AL oks Farm /grm/ / med‘o/oa,
(Black; Jomg 7507 (/A 7e.
DESCRIPTION OF AnmMavsy: (%) | (%) Geeman) Shpnma /N ved Bitrek ¥ Cheam

PLEASE PRQVIDE ANIMAL CONTROL ANY INFORMATION YOU MAY POSSESS ON THE
LINES BELOW (USE ADDITIONAL PAPER IF NEEDED):

FZnblem s,

V|- 7o 0o more Are Alhwed 10 Run) fose ﬁfrva/cémeqaap 7 e ol
No7 #thwens pesple o Loslk, ko o€ Howll he »eoﬁzc/

Fl- Con}svéhu%J Aé/?"/elefﬂ\fq a%em/q “/4@ /wq/w‘ ovee A 7 YHese Hme
/C’x?:cwc/ Defueen %‘6 /waua’_s oF 0?4/3’) o SHwn,

|- D”'Ef/\/d-i “Hhe Summ er. a/mﬂ\)q Q’»?é; p@ewa/s ; He J%ﬂwuai SHevel,
ot d’@q w&ﬂa ,o»eeumf A.SNI/:S; My 4//47&/&/@ é/?-a/a po,eaﬁ _
v |- 771"&,, Appesr to be fet ﬁ}'/azu'(, Lo o4 pwo/;’; ot Home;
a"&u@/z/q W@aé 7‘7{6 émn}q Fots on Af/a,-é% /}ﬂ/a/c?/ﬁ'q
/ _ﬂaq AR »@,p% lpeked 1n) /m paTolooe.. ﬂm/ owsf;/,m 5 Arid
Nfg/ﬂ@

. L "\
—— ] . R
T QJ/[)Z(& 4
} / i
» mmm%,%zﬁg

YOUR SIGNATURE AND DATE: %@ }2{/ Q%}V/é /1? /0 2~

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

INTERNAL FILE NUMBER: 207118 m
Revisad 8/31/01 dlc . .




wUDD WUUNIT T ANIMAL CONTROL

[~ CITIZEN'S COMPLAINT FORM

DATE:

YOUR NAME:

YOUR ADDRESS

YOUR PHONE NUMBER:

NAME OF ANIMAL OWNER (IF KNOWN):

ADDRESS OF PROBLEM:

DESCRIPTION OF ANIMAL(S):

|PLEASE PRQVIDE ANIMAL CONTROL ANY INFORMATION YOU MAY POSSESS ON THE
LINES BELOW (USE ADDITIONAL PAPER IF NEEDED):

YOUR SIGNATURE AND DATE:

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

INTERNAL FILE NUMBER: 207118

Revised 8/31/01 dic




s iee New
Animal Control Division chief of Police

Debra Cook, Manager

1050 Al Bishop Drive
Marietta, Georgia 30008
Telephone (770) 499-4136
FAX (770) 590-5620

Arthur Allred
Ceputy Chief

DATE & TIME: May 28, 2002

Cobb County Animal Control is currently conducting an
investigation regarding dog(s) and/or cat(s) running loocse in
your area. To conduct an adeguate investigation we need to
contact residence in the area to find out if in fact this problem
existe. Attached you will find a Citizens Complaint Form. IE
you would like to provide Animel Control with information cn any
animal running loose in you area or let us know that you are not
having a problem with loose animals it would help our .
investigation.

This Citizen Complaint Form can be mailed oxr faxed to Animal
Control. If you have an guestions or would like to have the
report picked up by an Animal Control Officer contact the Animal
Control Supervisor at 770-499-4136 Selection 4.

Thank you, in advance, for your assistance in this matter.
You can e-mail either of us:

. glenda.ott@cobhcounty.org
OFFICER: G. Ott J AC 9033 william.mayfield@cobbeounty.org

BADCE #: AC 9021 / AC 9033

CASE #: 207118

Cobb Co. Animal Control FPhone Number 770-455-4136
Cobb Co. Animal Control Fax Number 770-5%0-5620

Revised 11/06/01 dc



July 12, 2004

Judge Frank R. Cox
32 Waddeli Street
Marietta, Georgia 30090

RE:  Three (3) Dogs residing at 435 Hicks Farm Road, Acworth, GA
Case # 0306240
Warrant # 03K 1877

Judge Cox:

I am writing to notify vou that we are still having problems with our neighbors™ (Ken
Murphy, Renee Ford and Ashley Ford) three dogs and the problems are escalating. On
November 4%, 2003 Ashley Ford was ordered by “Your Honor to buy and use bark collars
for each of her three (3) dogs OR pay a $300.00 fine. To date, the dogs do not wear bark
coilars and frequently roam free terrorizing the neighbors. Various problems with the
dogs have been going on since September of 2000.

Here 1s a summary of recent events:

s The dogs continue to bark day and night.

o In January, Animal Control issued the Fords a warning for not using the court
ordered bark collars on the three dogs (Case No. 400410).

e On July 1% 2004 two of the Fords’ dogs were running free and BIT a neighbor,
Sandy Kimngler.

» Animal Control issued the Fords various citations {including a citation for owning
vicious animalis) and the dogs were quarantined.

e  OnlJuly 12 2004 two of the Fords’ dogs were running free again terrorizing and
chasing various neighbors (including Sandy Klingler),

e Ammal Control was called and Sandy Klingler was informed that the Fords had
received another citation.

I have been trying desperately to work through the legal svstem to resolve this problem,
but as you can see from the above summary of events the problems have now escalated
out of control.  Animal Control has informed me that it is up to vou to enforce the law in
this case and [ am urging vou o require the Fords to maintain control over their animals
and comply with Your Honor's previous order.

I have not been able o enjoy my property for the last four vears and now I am in constant
fear that the dogs will bite or fatally wound a member of mv family.

Regards,

Linda Floyd

cc: Bill Pardue



CONSENT OF CONTIGUOUS OCCUPANTS OR LAND OWNERS
TO ACCOMPANY APPLICATION FOR THE PURPOSE OF VARIANCE REQUEST

By signature, it is hereby acknowledged that I give my consent/or have no objection that

g,'? / S5 ;

Authorities for a variance request for the purpose of

intends to make an apphcatm%t_eu the apggopnate Cobb County

on the

’é/;)f@trcr fowhd! fﬁlm

premises described in the application.

Printed name
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PLAT OF SURVEY FOR

RONALD LOWE*™?

TRACT AREA= 0.653 ACRES

LOT: 28 BLOCK"B" VILLAGE LANE S/D PB. 50 PG. 199

LAND LOT 53 17TH DISTRICT 2ND SECTION

COBB COUNTY, GEORGIA
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©a  LINES,ETC.
o
THE FIELD DATA UPON WHICHTHIS ~ THE DATA SHOWN ON THISPLAT ~ AS PER THE F.LRM. FLOOD
PLAT IS BASED HAS A CLOSURE HAS BEEN CALCULATED FOR INSURANCE RATE MAP COMMUNITY
PRECISION OF ONE FOOTIN CLOSURE AND WAS FOUND TOBE ~ PANEL NO. 13067C0202 G DATED
81,887 FEET AND AN ANGULAR ACCURATE WITHINONEFOOTIN ~ 12-16-08 THIS PROPERTY IS NOT
ERROR OF 03" PER ANGLE AND WAS 100,000+ FEET. IN AN AREA HAVING SPECIAL
ADJUSTED BY CRANDALL'S METHOD. FLOOD HAZARDS.

GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET
e ey —

THIS SURVEY WAS MADE WITHOUT THE BENEFIT
OF A CURRENT TITLE COMMITMENT. EASEMENT
AND ENCUMBRANCES MAY EXIST WHICH

0 50 100

150 BENEFIT AND BURDEN THIS PROPERTY.

PLANNING - ENGINEERING - LAND SURVEYING
3982 AUSTELL-POWDER SPRINGS ROAD - POWDER SPRINGS, GEORGIA 30127
Ph. (770) 435-2576 - Fax (770) 943-6912

PAUL LEE CONSULTING ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, INC.

IN MY OPINION THIS PLAT IS A COMP.
CORRECT REPRESENTATION OF THE LAND

PLATTED AND HAS BEEN PREPARED IN

CONFORMITY WITH THE MINIMUM JOB.
STANDARDS AND REQUIREMENTS OF LAW. 3012036




APPLICANT: Ronald G. Lowe PETITION No.: V-86

PHONE: 770-437-9278 DATE OF HEARING: 11-14-12
REPRESENTATIVE: Ronald G. Lowe PRESENT ZONING: R-20
PHONE: 770-437-9278 LAND LOT(S): 53
TITLEHOLDER: Ronald Gary and Shirley E. Lowe DISTRICT: 17
PROPERTY LOCATION: On the west side of SIZE OF TRACT: 0.653 acres
Village Lane Drive COMMISSION DISTRICT: 4

(676 Village Lane Drive).

TYPE OF VARIANCE: 1) Waive the front setback from required 50 feet to 34 feet; and 2) waive the side setback

from required 10 feet to 3 feet.

Village Lane Dr

Grindstong py

PD

Y |

o’ .
// _ . . . - u-'fuag-_- i

W au.pﬂ.p\-"l]g

R:20

Mill Stream Ln




Application for Variance

EGETVER
@i Cobb County
AUG 2 8 2012
(type or print clearly) Application No. V '8@
earing Date: 11 A- 13

Applicant NoALD) (= Leorw)Z  Phone# 270431 7475 E-mail K Lad |04 R 52 T,

| v 7
Address (L 26 Sl lAGE Lo Dz <o

represeptative’s name, printed street, city, state and zip code)M) A4 Ry &7
(rep: printed) [ (street, city, state and zip code) é?é,q/fﬂ J
A s, S
» ‘\ wﬁ\\tum:n.wg E_maﬂ
%,

d (representative’s signature) *Y_ 2 § 2 s%‘(

Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:

-

otary Public

Titleholder /C‘wz% LD 6. Anpris

/ , s . AL
Signature M % [)Z?‘/’/) vl Address: ¢ 7¢ f/"/lﬁ/? Gl 420 DA S0
(attach additional signatge®¥; i n %,,’ (street, city, state and zip code)
A o h ﬂ’/} m,/ﬂ? ;é’ 77;4 3&16&
SJ’ ﬁ/ﬁ‘/ & how £ 3 Z Signed, sealed and de@ered in presence of:
My commission expires: : ¢ £
2 1 JUAN.29 501¢ § £ otary Public
* 7 o g4y "“‘m\‘é&_\\\\\e
Present Zoning of Property &é{,‘, oM
, g . :
Location [/, 24 ¢/ 4d 7 Cr Al P2 S ARG TIND, R Zerir
(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)
Land Lot(s) <2 g District ___ /7 Size of Tract  fo 5 3  Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property Other

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance.

List type of variance requested: /MO Se7 Bty  Flrlom 5277 77 35 p7r—
¥ ALLPw ARy T B ADPDeED>  QoXFE 2T LT FRed >
gF MutsE,

Revised: December 6, 2005
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APPLICANT: Kevin S. Daniell PETITION No.: V-87

PHONE: 678-910-6201 DATE OF HEARING: 11-14-12
REPRESENTATIVE: Kevin S. Daniell PRESENT ZONING: R-20
PHONE:;: 678-910-6201 LAND LOT(S): 1225, 1292

David Royce Daniell, Alan Curtis
Daniell, Sue Marlene Daniell,

TITLEHOLDER: Peggy Dale Martin, Kimberely Ann  DISTRICT: 19
Daniell-White, and Kevin Scott
Daniell

PROPERTY LOCATION: At the end of Iris Drive, SIZE OF TRACT: 9.54 acres

south of Southern Railway Right-Of-Way, and attheend =~ COMMISSION DISTRICT: 4

of Brookwood Drive.

TYPE OF VARIANCE: 1) Allow an accessory building on a lot without a principal building; and 2) allow a

second electrical meter on a residential lot.
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——— -Application for Variance
Fﬂ% R i Cobb County

I
| sepic zmz Y

2, = b

Hearing Date: I goi

3
}
\ (type or print clearly) Application No. ‘_/ "%’7

08B CO. CUMM. DEV, Aduuw
‘ 700G DVISION,

Applicant Bevin O Daniell Phone # 678-F/0-6320/ E-mail KSDamcff/@Oma:/ com

5509 rMuireooct Cours
ZN‘&%K& ( [ Address Powidler 5’3}’//)05{ GA 30127

, (representative’s nine, pnnted) 4 (stree(.,éity, state and zip code)

Phone # E-mail

' Notary Public, Paulding Counly, Geongia Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:
My coinmission expives: % e s;o? E%W 7. 2016 —
Notary Public

-Titleholder 9eE ATTACHMENT Phone # &78-2/10-6 230! E-mail KSDaniell@ 3maf /.cory

Signature Address:

(attach additional signatures, if needed) (street, city, state and zip code)

Notary Public, Paulding County, Georgia Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:
Commission Expires August 17, 2015 /
My commission expires: &/ qusd 17 ol /7
) Notary Public
Present Zoning of Property /37 -30
Location_Erook wwood! Ar’ ¢ / ris é r-
(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)

Land Lot(s) /225 District /9 Size of Tract_ 7.9 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved. \/
Other _

Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
_hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance.

“Jhis Ip+has no Dr"zmru stuctue, The g eeessory structure (barn) has

no power meter and.'has been repeatediy vanddiized. Power would

Q110w 4 Nhe install q,han of an _alarm SL’/skm and add g‘f“tOnCL
/'ic?hﬁna ey order {1’0 Lnorease O udilization Offfhc, bix f/vdu’)j Qs O hobbz_f
S%D /S%éraa@ bui/c//rzjc;?. “There has been O 0N Yhis Sude wn “She 'no,5+,

o _aliowe for a power meter oOn an &xz‘s%fvc}}

List type of variance rcquested /
!d‘{)ﬁ? on a 1o+ Jhat does not haowt a IDrnmcm/J Stuctuce,

Revised: December 6, 2005
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Application for Variance Cobb Co

MMMJ

David Royce Daniell (‘y @,@&0 aj?' ( QM c o
'
Alan Curtis Dani$ @

Sue Marlene Daniell __ /Z; Il ailey, %M

Peggy Dale Martin @/W '@ 2 ;; ﬁ
R

e O Rl &
Jeffrey John Roden
Notary Public, Fulton County, Georgta‘ We e
My Commission Expires Decembe: 26, 2014

Kimberly Ann Daniell-White lhole

C
Kevin Scott Daniell 472@0 N@%@ﬂ Vd J

v &mmfssﬁsn E A:g.a{
p'r 2t /2.{}[5 Xp"'et gz\ym

Ann D €V -whe
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SURVEY |NOTES [ \

1. STORM SEWER, SANITARY SEWER AND OTHER BURIED UTILITIES
MAY HAVE BEEN PAVED OR COVERED OVER. THE LOCATION OF
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON
ABOVE GROUND STRUCTURES AND RECORD DRAWINGS PROVIDE
TO THE SURVEYOR. LOCATIONS OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES
MAY VARY FROM LOCATIONS SHOWN HEREON. ADDITIONAL
BURIED UTILITIES MAY BE ENCOUNTERED. NO EXCAVATIONS
WERE MAOE OURING THE PROGRESS OF THIS SURVEY TO
LOCATE BURIED UTILITIES. BEFORE EXCAVATIONS ARE BEGUN,
THE FOLLOWING OFFICES SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR
VERIFICATION OF UTILITY TYPE AND FOR FIELD LOCATIONS.
EASEMENTS AS SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE AND TAKEN FROM
RECORDED DOCUMENTS,

2. SURVEYOR HAS MADE NO INVESTIGATION OR INDEPENDENT
SEARCH FOR EASEMENTS OF RECORD, ENCUMBRANCES,
RESTRICTIVE COVENANTS, OWNERSHIP TITLE EVIDENCE, OR ANY
OTHER FACTS THAT A CURRENT TITLE SEARCH MAY DISCLOSE.

3. THIS PLAT WAS PREPARED FOR THE EXCLUSIVE USE OF THE
PERSON, PERSONS OR ENTITY NAMED HEREON. THIS PLAT
DOES NOT EXTEND TO ANY UNNAMED PERSON, PERSONS,
OR ENTITY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS RECERTIFICATION OF THE
SURVEYOR NAMING SUCH PERSON, PERSONS OR ENTITY.

—

4. THE FIELD_DATA UPON WHICH THIS PLAT IS BASED HAS A
b
-88

COMPASS RULE. THIS PLAT HAS BEEN
CALCULATEO FOR|CLOSURE AND 1S FOUND TO BE

ACCURATE WITHIN] ONE FOOT IN 100,000+ FEET. LINEAR

ASUREMENTS WERE OBTAINED BY USING
A TOPCON TOTAL STATION.

BEARINGS SHOWN WERE COMPUTED FROM ANGLES TURNED
FROM A SINGLE MAGNETIC OBSERVATION.

. THIS PROPERTY IS SUBJECT TO CURRENT ZONING
REGULATIONS AND RESTRICTIONS. R-20, COBB COUNTY, GA

. THE FLOOD INFORMATION ON THIS PLAT HAS BEEN DETERMINED
AFTER REVIEW OF MAPS WHICH ONLY APPROXIMATE THE LOCATION
OF THE APPLICABLE FLOOO HAZARD AREA. A SECOND OPINION
OR COMPREHENSIVE FLOOD EVALUATION STUDY IS SUGGESTED FOR
MORE ACCURATE INFORMATION. FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT
THE LOCAL DRAINAGE OEPARTMENT, CORPS OF ENGINEERS, AN
INSURANCE COMPANY OR APPRAISER.

8. THIS PLAT NOT INTENDED FOR RECORDING.

—_—
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APPLICANT: Rebecca B. Phalen PETITION No.: V-88

PHONE: 404-323-0162 DATE OF HEARING: 11-14-12
REPRESENTATIVE: Rebecca B. Phalen PRESENT ZONING: R-20
PHONE: 404-323-0162 LAND LOT(S): 83
TITLEHOLDER: Rebecca B. Phalen DISTRICT: 1
PROPERTY LOCATION: On the north side of SIZE OF TRACT: 0.494 acres
Riverhill Road, east of Johnson Ferry Road COMMISSION DISTRICT: 2

(4833 Riverhill Road).

TYPE OF VARIANCE: 1) Waive the side setback (existing footprint on western side) from the required 10 feet to

9 feet; and 2) waive the side setback (proposed rear addition to the eastern side) from the required 10 feet to 8 feet.
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Application for Variance
Cobb County

(type or print clearly) Application No. V-68

Hearing Date: __\ |- 9=

Applicant Rebecca B. Phalen Phone # 404-323-0162 E-mail rebecca@rebeccaphalen.com
withigy )
Rebecca B. Phalen Aé‘:;ggmwg’!&?S Riverhill Rd, Marietta, Georgia 30068
(representative’s name, printed) §‘c;\§“‘..:;;(\'£§?6’&'~.f’05"4 (street, city, state and zip code)
o O QO %
: ’iﬂ&;g)n* %{3:4-3@—0162 E-mail rebecca@rebeccaphalen.com
(representative’s signature) s % "._ AL ‘! g g
- Fd
%%’gffzc” 2. zg:'.’.;pw § Signed, scal(eian%de}ivered in pres?ce of:
7, tonsnte? Q
My commission expires: ”b,PUNTYs C:“\\\
Hnnuws Notary Public
) R P \ \""i;; .
Titleholder Rebecca B. Phalen é\\\“ %m # 394;323-0162 FE-mail rebecca@rebeccaphalen.com
.-o-ut..‘.’ l’
Signature SO g S 4833 Riverhill Rd, Marietta, Georgia 30068
(attach additional signatures,- § ) \)ﬁ 4491. ’:.: ': (street, city, state and zip code)
- ® - H -
%’,CO;:.‘; . ﬁuauo .}35 Signed, sca?&rmdﬁimd in preseggee of:
- P L -
My commission expires: %oo'@cﬁ 2, 2 QS"\S‘ — 9‘ (L’
%, Oy GO ) Notary Public
“u .p.’rf%:.“"‘ >
Present Zoning of Property R-20
Location 4833 Riverhill Road, Marietta, Georgia 30068
(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)
Land Lot(s) 83 District 1st Size of Tract 0494 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property X Topography of Property Other

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary

hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance.
if the setback is not changed, then the proposed addition would have to be offset from the original building, creating a visually unappealing addition,

which may be viewed from the road. Because the house extends to both side-setback lines, there is no other location to place the proposed addition where

it could tie into the main living area of the house on the same level, a critical issue when designing for a multigenerational family. We are not seeking to widen

the house from its original design, only to build straight back from what was originally built in 1970. The addition is o serve as a suite for my father-in-law with

universal-design elements, and designed by an architect in the neighborhood and to be built by a contractor in the neighborhood. It will only be used for living space.

List type of variance requested' We are requesting a variance to waive the side-setback line along the east property line from the required 10 feet to

8 feet. Currently, the back right corner is approx. 0.1 foot over the 10' side-setback line. The proposed in-law suite addition will extend directly off the back

right corner of the house such that the sight line from the street would be uninterrupted. Due to the shape of the property line, the back right corner of the addition

will extend 0.5' over the side-set back line. (We are requesting a 2-foot variance in the event that the set-back line is measured from the addition's eaves,

which will extend an additional 12" -15".)

Revised: December 6, 2005




TRAVERSE CLOSURE — 1:10,000+
ANGULAR ERROR — 1 SEC's/STA.
ADJUSTMENT — COMPASS RULE
EQUIPMENT — TOPCON 303 TOTAL STATION
PLAT CLOSURE — 1: 107,517

ALL MATTERS OF THLE EXCEPTED.

CATED WITHIN

| PANEL 0133 G
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o) i
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o T
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- '6 % g | 2
iPF
APRROX. LAND LOT v H8 G
Tt e T 91.15" TO

N 704827" W
15.89°

LOWER ROSWELL ROAD
\«\w (R/W VARIES)
ARC.—31.70°

REFERENCE PLAT: \ RAD.—150.00°

PB. 272, PG. 197 CHD. BRG.-S 0527'35" E
oA CHD.—31.64°

PROPERTY ADDRESS:

307 GREYHAVEN LANE
MARIETTA, GEORGIA 30067

SURVEY FOR:
STEVE EDISON BU/LDEF\’S

&.‘NG LOT 2, THE VNEYARD

LOCATED IN LAND LOT 1120

IN THE 16TH DISTRICT, 2ND SECTION
COBB COUNTY, GEORGIA

SCALE: 1" = 40° DATE: AUG. 14, 2012

q: Centerfine Surveying Systems, /nc.

ZONE ACCORDING
TED: DEC. 16, 2008

1301 SHILOK ROAD, SUITE 1210, XENNESAN, C4. 50144
BHONE: (P70) 424—00%8  FAX: (770) 484-~2388

12100023

i
{
{
|

Ron Deering
307 Greyhaven Lane
Marietta, GA 30067

Y- 215 -570)

Agua Design Pools & Spas, LLC
1120 Pilgrim Road

Cumming, GA 30040

770 5171117

IMPERVIOUS CALCULATIONS

TOTAL EXISTING: 6840

TOTAL PROPOSED: 588 (979- 40% CREDIT FOR PAVERS)

TOTAL EXISTING

AND PROPOSED: 7428 (37.1 %)



APPLICANT: Ron and Suzy Deering PETITION No.: V-89
PHONE: 770-977-7431 DATE OF HEARING: 11-14-12
Aqua Design Pools and Spas,
REPRESENTATIVE: ||~ PRESENT ZONING: R-20
PHONE: 770-517-1117 LAND LOT(S): 1120, 1185
TITLEHOLDER: Suzette M. and Ronald H. Deering  DISTRICT: 16
PROPERTY LOCATION: On the west side of SIZE OF TRACT: 0.4591 acres
Greyhaven Lane, north of Lower Roswell Road COMMISSION DISTRICT: 2
(307 Greyhaven Lane).
TYPE OF VARIANCE: Increase the maximum allowable impervious surface from 35% to 38%.
¢ | &
g4 5 2
% ‘**
| g
=
o R-15
R-20

R-20

Dickerson Re

Lakeshorne Way



Application for Varian i ‘ f
Cobb County

(type or print clearly) Ap S
Hearing Date: __{1 {1y [ zorz

Applicant _Ron & Suzy Deering Phone # 770-977-7431 E-mail rdeering27@yahoo.com

b» s bU CO#\NM DEV
N%’v{: D

Agqua Design Pools & Spas, LLC Address 1120 Pilgrim Road, Cumming GA 30040
(representative’s name, printed) \\\\\\\;‘i‘ F O”m""% (street, city, state and zip code)
‘3\

d SP S,
LI/\/ Pho 5&%??}5.‘5’ ﬁ'sﬁ1 ? E-mail construction@aquadesignpools.com
3 KES

rescntaﬂve s signature) H GE ORGl A I E
RS | P E
1 huguid, lGlS :‘ Sened, sealed and delivered in presence of;

My commission expires: Avf:} 4, ZUIS % ""m.. ....-“ A & y, u‘)

Ry Lo
‘%;,” \,ﬁ \\“‘ Notary Public

Titleholder Ronald Deering & ? De®xing Phone # 770-977-7431 E-mail rdeering27@yahoo.com

Signatur¢” ML LA Y \Cirect A mgrevhaven Lane Marietta GA 30068
7/ CrAdditional ot Ntrec &y f%mmu /&s&%et city, state and zip code)

& & ‘Q‘ L) 3ign@¥ Aealed and delivepéd in presen

/S i RGIA- l
My commission expires 3’/ 26/;’/ ‘-Z' ’;% G‘&glﬁ.m )ﬂ/ // / /{// L/ -
‘%_,&, ""«.,"P RO/ § Bhblic
, bt
Present Zoning of Property __R-20 s 83 U:ff:}xﬁ‘

Location 307 Greyhaven Lane Marietta GA 30068

(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, elc.)

Land Lot(s) 1120 District 16 Size of Tract _-4591 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property X Shape of Property Topography of Property Other

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance.

Without the variance, the homeowner will not be able to install adequate deck around the swimming
—pool. The proposed pool deck would be pavers

List type of variance requested:__Increase the maximum percentage of impervious surface allowed
from 35% to 38%

Revised: December 6, 2005



] - .
ZONING INFORMATION Zoning approved NI QUMDY EpMIAIns. - . 1 | \f} 5
Property Zoned General Commercial 1) Additional retaljwholSsdie “ ding 16 Bd gimitarin-style— =&
Min. Lot Area = 20,000 S.F. with existing West Cobb L|ght|ng Gé
Min Strest Frontage = 60 Feet 2} Style of proposed buitdi T Wiarsburgwitiha + o
Max Lot Coverags = N/A maximum of 2 stories. S 5 2d
3) Square Footage of building not to éxceed 18,400 5.F. DALLAS HIGHWAY
Setbacks: 4) Site to be brought up to commercidl standards: " r\r ey Ty SeorC HIGHWAY #120
Front - 40 Feet 5) Signage to be approved by staff. 265G DIVISIONEA < 3
Sides - 10 Feet 6) no portable, off-premise or billboard signs. o 4
Rear - 30 Feet 7) no additional convienence stores, gas stations or fast BIG OAKS 4\\,\7
food restaurants to be established on site. DRIVE Qé\
LEGEND 8} 10 ft natural maintained buffer along southerly property line. g::,%i
— 9) subject to D.O.T. comments, & DRIVE
10) subject to Cobb Water and Sewer comments. &
. gg = sg\‘;‘g& §:“‘er 11) subject to Cobb Development comments. =
; 12) subject to preserving the cemetary adjacent to the property .
8 :g§ = ;2: g:,r: E?ﬁ with a 10 ft buffer extending to property line adjacent o cemetary. Location Map
POB = Point of Beginning . - 1" = 2000'
BIC =Backof Curb NOW OR FORMERLY f s
&SSMH = Sewer Manhole PERFORMANCE EXHAUST SYSTEMS INC
SSE = Sanitary Sewer Ease. TAX 1
= D: 19002800090
PL = Property Line DB 11610 PG 12 i
DE = Drainage Easement &
X WM = Water Meter > S
MWWV = Water Valve )be 5700 .
o, T Rl PPN
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- All Iron pins are 1/2* Rebar unless otherwise noted,
- Equipment used: Topcon GTS Total Station
- The fleld data upon which this plat Is based has a closure precision of 1 foot in 25,000 feet

Variance Application Survey for:
W. L. CHASTAIN

and an angular emor of 03 seconds per angle point, and was adjusted using Compass Rule,

- This plat has been calculated for closure and Is found accurate within one foot in373,233
feel.

- This plat subject to all sasements public and private.

~This plat may be based on a recorded plat from Iron pins referenced on sald plat for closure
tle In.

-According 1o F.ILR.M. Community Panel #13067C 0050F, dated Aug 18, 1992 this property is
not located in an area having special flood hazards.

Land Lot 27 & 28 19th District 2nd Section
Cobb County, Georgia

Perimeter Surveying Co., Inc
1065 Sandtown Road, Marietta, GA 30008

$HGL Phone: (770) 425-6824 Fax; (770) 425-6768

Computed by: JDR Party Chief: JF REFERENCES
Drawn by: JF Date Surveyed: Plat Bk: Pg.
Checked by: KN 05-29-12 Deed Bk. Pg.




SR ML, Inc., dba West Cobb Pine

APPLICANT:  giaw PETITION No.: V-90
PHONE: 678-525-9334 DATE OF HEARING: 11-14-12
REPRESENTATIVE: Garvis L. Sams, Jr. PRESENT ZONING: GC
PHONE: 770-422-7016 LAND LOT(S): 27,28
TITLEHOLDER: Walter L. Chastain Revocable Trust DISTRICT: 19
PROPERTY LOCATION: On the west side of Villa SIZE OF TRACT: 0.48 acres
Rica Way, south of Dallas Highway COMMISSION DISTRICT: 1

(2325 Dallas Highway).

TYPE OF VARIANCE: Waive the rear setback for a proposed two (2) story building from the required 30 feet to

14 feet.

CRC
o CRC GC

__Dallas Hwy " i : L

Dallas Hwy

Ernest Barrett Pkwy

GC

Ernest Barrett Plowy

CRC

Mob Ridge Dr
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Application for Varlanc@ ELELVE
Cobb County U “ SEP 13 2012

H

t G 00, G :1@ . AGENGY
(type or print clearly) Application Nt

Hearing Date: __11/14/2012

S RMIL, Inc., dba
Applicant West Cobb Pine Straw Phone # 678-525-9334

E-mail steve@westcobbpinestraw.com
Garvis L. Sams, Jr.

Sams, Larkin & Huff, LLP Address 376 Powder Springs St., #1000, Marietta, GA 30064
alive s name, printed) (street, city, state and zip code)

Phone # 770-422-7016 F-mail gsams@samslarkinhuff.com

(representative’s signatyire)
\\“\\\“‘""H"”'

Sigped, sealed and delivered 1&& 3& H“U;?,%P 2,
- . Q“\\Q} "AR.Y"'-. ”’/
My commission expires: '3'[74'\14- /‘ S D ) Z
/ § {' &smry Pubjic ‘é
- FX AT o) -4
Walter L. Chastain Revocable Trust = g

Signature

: \ Ol
Titleholder dated July 16, 2001 Phone# 770-422-6381  E-mail &
} : 4‘ * . UB\.'."""Q

'”(attac itional sighatures, if needed) (street, city, state and zip code 7]
ty p “m I

%\:\mu nm;,,,

igned, sealed and delivered i
b \\

anteq
e 'u

S -
My commission expires: <~ ].) Wl /e ‘az)/ v

- =
=2 ) ) ==
: . zQy “um\v iz
Present Zoning of Property General Commercial (GC) XA B RS
.;/;bt .."-b’?/r;(‘}““io\."‘@ §
Location Northwest side of Villa Rica Way %, 08 e OO
(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.) fl/;;,:m“mm&l\
Land Lot(s) _27 & 28 District _19th Size of Tract __0.48 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property X Shape of Property X Topography of Property Other

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance.

A literal interpretation or enforcement of Cobb County Zoning Ordinance provisions B
creates an unnecessary hardship due and owing to the shape and configuration of the sublect
property. DlMoreover, the granting of said Variance, waiving provisions of the Cobb

County

zZoning Ordinance, will not impair the purpose, spirit and intent of the ordinance,
the grating of same set an adverse precedent.

nor will

List type of variance requested: Waiver of the rear set-back from 30 ft. to 14 ft. **

** The Variance request has peen discussed with People Looking After Neighborhoods ("PLAN")
and they have expressed that PLAN will not oppose the Variance Application.

Revised: December 6, 2005 e
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APPLICANT: Nobuko Mackay PETITION No.: V-91

PHONE: 404-406-4925, 678-314-7443 DATE OF HEARING: 11-14-12
REPRESENTATIVE: Gary L. Smith PRESENT ZONING: R-30
PHONE: 770-605-7152 LAND LOT(S): 164
TITLEHOLDER: Nobuko Mackay DISTRICT: 1
PROPERTY LOCATION: On the north side of SIZE OF TRACT: 1.625 acres
Timber Ridge Road COMMISSION DISTRICT: 3

(No Assigned Address).

TYPE OF VARIANCE: 1) Waive the minimum lot width at front setback line from the required 75 feet to 20 feet

for Tract 1; 2) waive the minimum lot width at front setback line from the required 75 feet to 55 feet for Tract 2; 3)

waive the minimum public road frontage from the required 75 feet to 38.54 feet for Tracts 1 and 2; 4) to allow

accessory structures (existing sheds 1, 2, and 3) on a lot with no principal building; 5) waive the rear setback for an

accessory structure over 144 square feet (existing 240 square foot shed #1) from the required 40 feet to 37 feet; 6)

waive the side setback for an accessory structure over 144 square feet (existing 456 square foot shed #2) from the

required 12 feet to 8 feet; and 7) waive the front setback for an accessory structure over 144 square feet (existing 300

square foot shed #3) from the required 50 feet to 10 feet.
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= ¢, . Application for Variance

EEV J . ‘_,_, 1y = “:U
r
| ,J! Sep 13 200 Cobb County
o T TR DEV. AGENCY (type or print clearly) Application No. V-1
B PEOM Hearing Date: ” / IQ/ (2.

HoYy -Hob 4925 drimac45€ gma.]. com
Applicant NOL ko Mac Kay  Phone #6718 314-7443 EmallnmacaHQ%maa’.com

Garv L Sm:'H“\ / Address 5043 Lakclamni Or..ﬁaF;.C‘H'a;G-A

(repres&xtatlve s name, printed) (street, city, state and zip code) L 32 5’
)go./ M 2\‘\““‘7' 0,177 - /153 30065 -
Ly, Pbglqb\ﬁ 57152 E-mail 6\5»«:H)5'D‘/3@ .

(represen@ e’s sngnature) O b (& ' lS ow’ *‘h} ne T

// /I
\\\“\

_E? *: : AU?gST f“ *E Signed, sealed and deli/v?d in presence of:
My commission expires: ’ lo ) L g 2014 5: ¢
2105500, O U Notary Public
Y7, ARV DUV
‘Iﬁfﬂtmfﬂmﬁ -HJ9 drmac H;@@mml.com
Titleholder No lﬁu k [6) M ac K ¢itq Phone# - E- ma11 matl, Com

Jv
Slgnature_,WMM A Address: G¥ 1D Blag‘& X Ln‘, Cu mmna h%’ A

Z (atéach a?ﬁn%:ﬁs if néeded) \\““'” I “i/ (street, city, state and zip code) 300%0
$$ ?‘ "‘{\é'&:"d/t";: 1’0 Z Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:

My commission expires: &%uﬁ kl O | l:! ‘§ 5 AUGUST ‘“

'-. 2014

\

1 m\\‘

Notary Public

“..m«

\\

/
/I/, by

o
Present Zoning of Property R-30 R cs Mi@& N

Location Bc“'wCCn*'Bcl\mol SI21 +3] ﬂ” "“7* l)cr R Dae Rc) Maciic H’a GA

(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.Y 3006%
Land Lot(s) ] G4 District | 3 lr—a- SectionSize of Tract [, 625 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved. | cuve | 4o m‘ ‘ 4 o0 d ‘_,DCW“’

Size of Property _ ],6AS ac. Shape of Property L Topography of Property _S | e 12 Other 1o peo rui')

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordlnance
DBe dividing the e )crs'hnc\ R-30 [.¢25 acirs into Twn 30,000+ [ots
would regure an ar)») Ma nd 15Ft (beyend cortent 15F \ Frontaac
on ﬂmblt‘f R»aac R wl«cckas Lutauou\{a_la 'PD{“ Duirl«usc. v

O Exmfma acc;sswq slmrnls l'\a(n l:ccr\ on ’DToPcr“};} 'For ovpcr “}Ocjcars

A_ud_?ir_\:_ﬁﬁ*"' O“Fddc:nlru r h K n ug» 2 D

1On 5 rcc LS ' < 4.3C '

Ll&g}é" v%.ngnce réélfeSSté”7 Sy dbu( A ng o }cn;)s b:uk lc ConSiM‘f"hQ NCiy 1&(5)

C& Dmmlr +he Inrnyjcrfu rn'f'o Tuh R-30 )o+s 0'@ 30 000 "+ fF J'Hua'i
N .

evised: December6,2005 sHocaqge, 00 .).. bse s eds b |
ConS)Oltla]LlOn foc be\ac )~ f]atc LL‘“FO —f'kc Zu

Lo s ATI
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APPLICANT: Towne View Baptist Church PETITION No.: V-92

PHONE: 770-423-9300 DATE OF HEARING: 11-14-12
REPRESENTATIVE: Michael N. Smith PRESENT ZONING: R-20
PHONE: 770-231-6976 LAND LOT(S): 58
TITLEHOLDER: Towne View Baptist Church, Inc. DISTRICT: 20
PROPERTY LOCATION: On the north side of SIZE OF TRACT: 2.234 acres
Shiloh Road, west of Wooten Lake Road COMMISSION DISTRICT: 3

(950 Shiloh Road).

TYPE OF VARIANCE: 1) Waive the required 50 foot setback for church buildings to 30 feet (existing footprint

on the western side); 2) waive the required 50 foot setback for church buildings to 25 feet (proposed addition on the

eastern side); and 3) waive the required 35 foot landscaped screening buffer abutting residential propery lines to zero

feet (existing).
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Application for Variance

-

'

/
{

/1 I
T f{f |
il -
i ui SEP 14 2012 ) Y Cobb County
P il
i OB G0 COMM. TeY AGENG
i 2@:‘@:1‘:;; gf\i{lsk’f}h?emw (type or print clearly) Application No. V/ 7/&
. Hearing Date: _| | L1411
lowne V\-QLJ 1o wg W

Applicant a0+ 5‘- c\'\Ut"t—l\ Phone # “'33 q300 E- malmue\&.\ﬂ 4, org

MNichee) N Seaith Address D336 Dewber 3&-6‘ Geeerth, C.‘. 36101

(representative’s name, printed) (street state and zip code)
-
V%l . N Phone #831= 6976 E-maiflTASST R e llsorth.ned
{representative’s signature) \\\\g\;&’\& M D (;//i
$\\ "",-"{\"‘\Ss Ong g aled and delivered in prescnce of:
~ F QS;..\?O '%\- E 0
My commission expires: o- Q ~0( D I JU;‘ E “: k= e d) &C&c /77 e n
ER ;E Q,/S/ ~J0/ 5 Notary Public
T et L

Towuae Vit Y % G 0 B > WA \

Titleholder one # [-mail Towne Uiew. oy

Signature v??y\au/é& /?,(‘NA'\ e i) wierdd 6:. 3010

(attach additional signatures, if needed) city, state agdzip code)

-

2
22
2=

ipned segled and delivered in presenge of:

IhE .
e m( cco )] fnwdlon
O)~ Sco GEO"S\‘\O \\\\\‘ /§/~ / ‘7? Notary Public

m»‘-p

. ”'lmmm\\‘
Present Zoning of Property ﬂ - do

Location qso Sh'lo @ocd klr\r\t.‘SG\J. Cs c. deiyy

(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)

Land Lot(s) S 8 District 20 Size of Tract_a) DY Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

' s FShape of Property Topography of Property Other _______

My commission expires: é 713

Size of Property

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance.

ovl e Q4 £ le

ue. oeld alae liler 40 uaue  Lho Iaﬁdsc_e’gt— f@ofé-cr.

List type of variance requested:

Revised: December 6, 2005



